
Y16-786-MM 
Addendum #1 
July 20, 2016 
Page 1 of 1 

 

July 20, 2016 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Y16-786 / ADDENDUM #1 

ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER  
WEST CONCOURSE D CHILLER AND AHU REPLACEMENT 

 
Bid Opening Date:  July 26, 2016 

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced above. 
The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or revisions to and 
shall take precedence over the original documents.  Underlining indicates additions, deletions 
are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A. The Bid Opening Date remains as July 26, 2016. 

 
B. There will be a site visit Thursday, July 21, 2016 at 10:30 a.m. If you plan to attend email 

Marsha.Mussori@ocfl.net to confirm.  Attendees should meet in front of Conference Room 
W323 at the Orange County Convention Center, West Building, 9800 International Drive, 
Orlando, Florida 32819; see attached maps for location.   
 

C. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 
The following is an itemization for the approved submittal package for the Owner 
provided AHU’s (submittal package attached): 

MECHANICAL: 
Refer to attached Trane AHU shop drawings. 
 8-9- EOR approval and AHU Submittal 2-5-2016 
 AHU-76(REV.C_Coil) 
 AHU-76(REV.C_Plan_Elevation) 
 AHU-79(REV.C_Coil) 
 AHU-79(REV.C_Plan_Elevation) 
 AHU-80(REV.C_Coil) 
 AHU-80(REV.C_Plan_Elevation) 

 
D. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 
 
E. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the applicable 

section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement information on the 
addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later 
than the date and time for receipt of the proposal. 

 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
______________________________________     ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm 

mailto:Marsha.Mussori@ocfl.net























































































































	July 20, 2016
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Bid Opening Date:  July 26, 2016


